On Motion of Commissioner LaRocca, and seconded by Commissioner Clement, the following resolution was offered:

RESOLUTION NO. 60

A resolution authorizing an investigation by the Jefferson Parish Office of Inspector General into a possible violation of Jefferson Parish Ethics Code regarding an

employee of the Parish of Jefferson.

WHEREAS, the Jefferson Parish Ethics & Compliance Commission has been apprised of

a possible violation of Jefferson Parish Ethics Code regarding an employee of the Parish.

WHEREAS, after reviewing initial information from public sources in Executive Session

pursuant to La. Rev. Stat. Ann. §42:17(A0(4), the Jefferson Parish Ethics & Compliance

Commission believes that further investigation is warranted.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Jefferson Parish Ethics & Compliance

Commission hereby authorize the Office of Inspector General to investigate whether a violation

of the Jefferson Parish Code of Ethics may have occurred by an employee of the Parish of Jefferson

and hereby requests that a recommendation be made with regard to whether formal charges are

appropriate following the completion of said investigation.

YEAS: 3 NAYS: 0 ABSENT: 1

The resolution was declared to be adopted on this the 15th day of May, 2024.